## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowahad Canal Road, Jammu [Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670]

Subject: Constitution of committee for receiving the supply of trout feed ingredients at Trout Feed Mill, Manasbal.

ORDER No. 28 Fisheries of 2024

DATED: 19/07/2024

Since the annual rate contract for procurement of trout feed ingredients for the fiscal year 2024-25 has been approved by the department, a committee of following officers is hereby constituted for the purpose of receipt of trout feed ingredients at Trout Feed Mill, Manasbal and the physical verification of its quality and quantity.

1	Chief Project Officer, NFSF, Manasbal
2	Assistant Director Fisheries, Ganderbal
3	Senior Project Officer, Trout Feed Mill, Manasbal
4	Senior Project Officer, Survey Division
5	Farm Managers, Trout Feed Mill Manasbal.

This is issued in supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject.

Ab. Majid Tak
Director Fisheries, J&K

Dated: 19-07-2024

No. DOF-TECH/2024/ misc

## Copy to the:

4. Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir Division for information.

Committee members (all) for information and n/a.

Private secretary to the Principal Secretary to government Agriculture Production Department for information of the Worthy Principal Secretary